
lss2 contract extension notice v1.0 - copy 1  

 

EXTENSION NOTICE 

 

Date:  25/08/2022 

FROM: The Secretary of State for Work and Pensions of Caxton House, Tothill Street, London, SW1H 
9NA acting as part of the Crown (the “Buyer”) 

TO: Mitie FM Limited (company number 03253304) of Level 12, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, 
London, England, SE1 9SG (the “Supplier”) 

RE: Extension of the Expiry Date of the Contract for the Provision of Life Systems Services No.2 
between the Buyer and the Supplier dated 14 July 2021 (the “Contract”). 

Defined words and terms used in this Extension Notice shall have the same meaning as those in the 
Contract unless the context provides otherwise. 

This Extension Notice (“Notice”) constitutes a notification in writing from the Buyer to the Supplier 
under clause 11.2 (Extending this Contract) of the Contract that the Buyer wishes to extend the 
Expiry Date for the Optional Extension Period to end on 31 March 2024.  

In accordance with clause 11.3 of the Contract, the Buyer requires the Supplier to provide the 
Deliverables for the Optional Extension Period to the same extent as those Deliverables provided 
during the Initial Period. 

By countersigning this Notice below, the Supplier: 

1. acknowledges that the Expiry Date is extended to 31 March 2024; 
 

2. agrees that clause 11.2 of the Contract entitles the Buyer to issue to the Supplier further 
notifications such as this Notice to extend the Expiry Date; 
 

3. agrees to provide the Deliverables for the Optional Extension Period to the same extent as 
those Deliverables provided during the Initial Period and that the same Charges as expressed 
in the Pricing Matrix shall continue to apply during the Operational Extension Period; and 
 

4. agrees that giving this Notice does not prevent the Buyer from giving subsequent 
notifications to the Supplier under clause 11.2 of the Contract that it wishes to further 
extend the Expiry Date (provided always that the aggregate extension of the Expiry Date 
effected by this Notice and any number of such subsequent notifications does not amount 
to more than the 30-month Optional Extension Period). 

Nothing in this Notice is or shall be deemed to be a waiver of any rights or remedies under the 
Agreement and this Notice is without prejudice to any other step or notice which the Buyer has 
taken or served or is entitled to take or serve pursuant to the Agreement or otherwise. 

 

 

 

 



lss2 contract extension notice v1.0 - copy 2  

 

 REDACTED     

for and on behalf of The Secretary of State for Work and Pensions 

 

 REDACTED     

for and on behalf of Mitie FM Limited 

 

 


